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TRAIN NAME

Delhi
Alipur-

duar Jn.
Sikkim
Maha-
nanda

Express

Kalka
Howrah

Mail

Delhi
Howrah
Janata

Express

New
Delhi

Howrah
Express

Sri-
ganga-
nagar

Howrah
Udyan
Abha

Toofan
Express

New-
Delhi

Howrah
Duronto
Express

New-
 Delhi
Rajg ir

Shram-
jeevi

Express

New
Delhi
Dibru-
garh

Rajdhani
Express

New-
Delhi
Gaya
Maha-
bodhi

Express

New-
Delhi

Howrah
Yuva

Express

New
Delhi

Howrah
Yuva

Express

New-
Delhi

Sealdah
AC

Duronto
Express

Anand
Vihar(T)

Guwahati
North
East

Express

Anand
Vihar (T)
Bhagal-

pur
Vikram
Shila

Express

Anand
Vihar (T)
Rajendra-

nagar
Jan

Sadharan
Express

Anand
Vihar (T)
Sasaram
Garibrath
Express

Anand
Vihar (T)

Hald ia
Express

Allaha-
bad
City

Howrah
Vibhuti

Express

Jaipur
Allaha-

bad
Express

Patna
Kolkata
Garib
Rath

Express

Jhansi
Kolkata
Pratham
Swatan-

trata
Sangram
Express

Train Number 15484 12312 13040 12324 13008 12274 12392 12424 12398 12250$$ 12250$$ 12260 12506 12368 12388 22410 12444 12334 12404# 12360 11106

Class of accommodation 2A,3A
SL,II,P

1A,2A,3A
SL,II,P II 2A,3A

SL,II
3A

SL,II
1A,2A,3A

SL,P
1A,2A,3A

SL,II,P
1A,2A,3A

P
2A,3A
SL,II,P CC CC 1A,2A,3A

P
2A,3A
SL,II,P

1A,2A,3A
SL,II,P II 3A 3A,SL

II
2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A,
SL,II 3A 3A,

SL,II

From Table No. 27A 39A via 25 80 35A
Days of departure at

originating station Daily Daily Daily Su,Th Daily Tu, Sa Daily Daily Daily Su Su M, Tu,
Th, F Daily Daily Daily Sa Tu Daily Daily Su,

W,F F

Km. Delhi a
d 06.40 06.30

07.00 15.30

New Delhi a
d 07.00 06.30

07.00 13.00 13.15 14.00 14.10 16.10 19.45 19.45

13 Anand Vihar (T) d 06.50 14.40 15.20 19.10 19.10

25 Ghaziabad d 07.26 07.48 16.09 ... ... 13.53 ... ... ... ... ... 19.40 19.40
Khurja d 08.21 08.50 17.27

126 Aligarh d 09.05 09.31 18.10 ... ... 15.55 ... ... 08.26 ... ... ...

145 Mathura d 10.50 20.10
20.20

199 Agra Cantt. d 12.40 21.40

204 Tundla a
d

11.00
11.08

10.45
10.50

21.33
21.43 ... 13.55

14.05 ... ... ... ...
09.45
09.48 ... ... ... 22.53

22.58
221 Firozabad d 11.32 11.07 22.04 ... 14.26 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
241 Shikohabad d 11.55 11.33 23.15 ... 14.47 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
296 Etawah d 12.40 12.15 00.25 ... 15.40 ... ... ... ... 10.48 ... ... ...

435 Kanpur a
d

15.12
15.20

14.20
14.30

03.40
03.50

13.20
13.40

18.25
18.48 ... 18.34

18.39
20.05
20.15

21.00
21.05

00.27
00.32 ... 12.50

13.00
...
...

...

...
01.05
01.15

01.05
01.15

02.00
02.10

01.05
01.30

511 Fatehpur d 16.25 15.30 05.10 ... 20.00 ... ... ... ... ... 14.05 ... ... ... Allaha-
bad
City

15.40

03.10

627 Allahabad a
d

17.55
18.05

17.20
17.30

07.50
08.00

16.35
16.45

22.05
22.15 ... 20.39

20.42
22.40
22.48

23.08
23.10

02.32
02.34 ... 15.40

15.52
...
...

...

...
03.55
04.00

03.55
04.00 04.55 03.55

04.00

764 Varanasi a
d

02.25
02.40

18.00
18.10

717 Mirzapur d 19.35 18.55 10.15 ... 23.35 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

780 Mughalsarai a
d

21.00
21.15

20.10
20.40

12.00
12.15

19.25
19.35

01.05
01.20 ... 03.35

03.50
22.45
22.55

02.35
02.45

01.18
01.28

04.28
04.38 ... 18.10

18.25
...
...

...

...
06.30
06.40

06.30
06.40

18.50
19.10

07.00
07.15

881 Sasaram a 21.54 ... 04.07 ... ... 08.10 ...

898 Dehri-on-Sone d 22.11 ... ... 04.26 ... ... ... ...
984 Gaya a

d
23.23
23.28

22.20
22.25 ... 06.20 ... ... ... 09.33

09.38
1135 Parasnath d 01.58 ... ... ... ... ... ...
1153 Netaji  Subhash

Chandra Bose Gomoh d 02.45 ... ... ... ... ... ...

1182 Dhanbad a
d

03.15
03.25

01.50
02.00 ... 06.50

07.00
08.55
09.00 ...

875 Buxar d 22.41 13.55 02.44 05.06 ... 19.51 ... 05.35 20.25 08.38
943 Ara d 23.28 15.27 04.21 05.58 ... 20.41 ... 06.23 21.27 09.27

983 Danapur a
d

23.57
23.59

16.30
16.40

06.00
06.10

06.54
06.56

...

...
...
...

...

...
...
...

22.00
22.02

...

...

992 Patna a
d

00.35
01.00

17.10
17.20

06.25
06.35

07.20
07.30

02.00
02.10

21.55
22.20

06.45
06.55

07.35
07.45

22.25
22.35 20.10 10.40

10.50

995 Rajendranagar (T) a
d

...

...
17.27
17.29

...

...
07.37
07.39

...

...
...
...

...

... 08.00 ...
...

20.17
20.19

...

...
1081 Mokama d 02.22 19.59 08.49 ... ... 08.28 00.01 21.54 ...
1115 Kiul d 21.10 09.52 09.50 01.05 22.28 12.38
1169 Jhajha d 22.33 11.57 02.00 23.45 14.30
1214 Jasidih d 23.19 12.41 02.37 00.19 15.05
1243 Madhupur d 23.52 13.10 03.04 00.46 15.33
1299 Chittaranjan d 00.33 14.06 03.44 ... 16.16

1242 Asansol a
d

04.35
04.40

01.08
01.18

02.55
03.00

14.55
15.10

...

...
08.01
08.03

09.54
09.56

...

...
04.18
04.23

02.02
02.07

17.05
17.10

1283 Durgapur d 05.20 02.08 ... 15.57 ... ... ... ... 04.57 02.37 ...
1161 Jamalpur d 10.57

1214 Bhagalpur a 12.25

1347 Barddhaman d 06.33 03.27 ... 17.06 ... ... ... ... 06.01 ... 19.01
1412 Bandel d 04.47 18.25 ...
1435 Barrackpore d 21.01

1457 Kolkata a 05.15 21.45

1459 Sealdah a 12.30

1453 Howrah a 07.55 06.05 06.00 19.20 06.10 10.40 12.35 07.30

Days of arrival at
destination station Daily Daily Daily M,F Daily W, Su Daily Daily Daily M M Tu, W,

F, Sa Daily Daily Daily Su W Daily Daily M,Th,
Sa Sa

To Table No. 18 67 18 18 87A

# Extension of 12403/12404 upto Jaipur will be notified later. $$ 12250 will run with revised timings from 08-09-2013 Ex New Delhi
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   TRAIN NAME

Delhi
Sealdah

West
Bengal

Sampark
Kranti

Express
/Amritsar
Sealdah
Jallian-

wala Bagh
Express

New
Delhi

Kanpur
Shatabdi
Express

New
Delhi

Ranchi
Rajdhani
Express

New
Delhi

Ranchi
Rajdhani
Express

New
Delhi

Ranchi
Garib
Rath

Express

New
Delhi

Howrah
Poorva

Express
(via

Gaya)

New
Delhi

Howrah
Poorva

Express
(via

Patna)

New
Delhi

Sealdah
Rajdhani
Express

New
Delhi

Howrah
Rajdhani
Express

(via
Gaya)

New
Delhi

Howrah
Rajdhani
Express

(via
Patna)

New
Delhi

Bhuba-
neswar

Rajdhani
Express

(via
Adra)

New
Delhi

Bhuba-
neswar

Rajdhani
Express
(via Tata
Nagar)

New
Delhi

Rajendra-
nagar (T)
Rajdhani
Express

New
Delhi

Rajendra
Nagar
Sam-

poorna
Kranti

Express

New
Delhi

Islampur
Magadh
Express

Anand
Vihar

(T)
Bhagal-

pur
Garib
Rath

Express

Anand
Vihar
 (T)

Jaya-
nagar
Garib
Rath

Express

Patna
Howrah

Jan
Shatabdi
Express

Train Number 12330/
12380 12034 12440$ 12454$ 12878** 12382 12304 12314 12302 12306 22812 22824 12310 12394 12402 22406 12570 12024

Class of accommodation 2A,3A
SL,II,P EC,CC 1A,2A,3A

P
1A,2A,3A

P 3A 1A,2A,3A
SL,II,P

1A,2A,3A
SL,II,P

1A,2A,3A
P

1A,2A,3A
P

1A,2A,3A
P

1A,2A,3A
P

1A,2A,3A
P

1A,2A,3A
P

1A,2A,3A
SL,II,P

1A,2A,3A
SL,II,P 3A,CC 3A CC

2S

From Table No. 15A

Days of departure at
originating station W / Su Except

Su M,F W,Sa Tu,Th,
Su M,Tu,F W,Th,

Sa,Su Daily Except
F F M,F,Su Tu,W,

Th,Sa Daily Daily Daily M,W,F Tu,Sa Except
Su

Km. Delhi a
d

18.20
19.10

New Delhi d 15.55 16.10 16.10 16.10 16.20 16.20 16.30 17.00 17.00 17.10 17.10 17.20 17.30 20.10

13 Anand Vihar (T) d 17.00 17.00

25 Ghaziabad d 16.29 ... ... ... ... ...
126 Aligarh d ... 19.29 19.29 ... 22.10 18.21 18.21

204 Tundla a
d

...

...
20.35
20.40

20.35
20.40 ... 23.15

23.20
19.52
19.54

...

...
221 Firozabad d ... ... ... ... 23.37 ... ...
241 Shikohabad d ... ... ... ... 23.57 ... ...
296 Etawah d 19.11 21.40 21.40 ... 00.35 ... ...

435 Kanpur a
d

01.05
01.15 20.50 21.00

21.05
21.00
21.05

21.00
21.05

23.35
23.40

23.35
23.40

21.20
21.25

21.37
21.42

21.37
21.42

21.47
21.52

21.47
21.52

21.57
22.02

...

...
02.30
02.35

22.12
22.17

22.12
22.17

627 Allahabad a
d

...

...
...
...

...

...
23.08
23.10

02.20
02.50

02.05
02.10

...

...
23.42
23.45

23.42
23.45

...

...
...
...

00.06
00.09

...

...
05.05
05.13

00.16
00.19

00.16
00.19

764 Varanasi a
d

05.10
05.20

717 Mirzapur d ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 06.25 ... ...

780 Mughalsarai a
d

...

...
01.18
01.28

01.18
01.28

01.18
01.28

06.15
06.35

04.40
04.55

01.28
01.38

01.45
01.55

01.45
01.55

01.55
02.05

01.55
02.05

02.05
02.15

...

...
07.40
07.55

02.22
02.32

02.22
02.32

898 Dehri-on-Sone d ... 02.35 ... 02.58 08.03 ... ... ... ...
1037 Dalton Ganj d 04.55 05.15 ...
984 Gaya d ... 03.30 09.15 03.50 04.01 04.18 04.18 ...
1135 Parasnath d ... ... 11.25 ... 05.53 ... ...

1182 Dhanbad a
d

12.35
12.45

12.18
12.28

06.23
06.28

06.40
06.45 ...

875 Buxar d 06.04 ... ... ... 09.15 03.46 03.46
943 Ara d 06.50 ... ... ... 10.10 04.42 04.42

983 Danapur a
d

07.19
07.21

...

...
...
... ... 10.44

10.46
05.17
05.19

05.17
05.19

992 Patna a
d

07.55
08.05

04.45
04.55

05.40
05.50

06.55
07.05

11.30
12.00

05.55
06.05

05.55
06.05 05.45

995 Rajendranagar (T) a
d

...

... ... 06.10 07.35 ... 06.12
06.14 ... ...

1057 Islampur a 13.55

1081 Mokama d 09.18 ... ... 07.27 06.50
1115 Kiul d 10.06 ... 08.30 ...
1169 Jhajha d 11.12 ... 08.26
1214 Jasidih d 11.48 08.39 08.59
1243 Madhupur d 12.15 09.08 09.24
1299 Chittaranjan d 12.55 ... 10.09

1242 Asansol a
d

13.42
13.57

13.26
13.41

13.26
13.41

07.15
07.19

...

...
...
...

10.43
10.47

1283 Durgapur d 14.29 14.13 14.13 07.49 ... ... 11.19
1347 Barddhaman d 15.23 15.16 15.16 ... ... ... ...

Jamalpur d 09.30

Bhagalpur a 10.50

1459 Sealdah a 17.25 10.15

1453 Howrah a 16.55 16.55 09.55 12.35 13.25

Days of arrival at
destination station Th / M Except

Su Tu,Sa Th,Su W,F,M Tu,W,
Sa

Th,F,
Su,M Daily Except

Sa Sa Tu,Sa,
M

W, Th,
F, Su Daily Daily Daily Tu,Th,

Sa W,Su Except
Su

To Table No. 41A 41A 41A 32A 32A 89 90

** Increase in frequency from bi-weekly to tri-weekly will be notified later on. $ Change of days will be notified later.
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 TRAIN NAME

New-
Delhi

Allaha-
bad

Praya-
graj

Express

New
Delhi

Allaha-
bad

Duronto
Express

New
Delhi

Kanpur
Shram
Shakti

Express

New
Delhi

Bhagal-
pur

Express

Delhi
Kolkata

Lal
Quila

Express

Chandi-
garh

Allaha-
bad

Uncha-
har

Express

Delhi
Malda
Town

Farakka
Express

Delhi
Dibru-
garh
Town

Brahma-
putra
Mail

Anand
Vihar (T)

Rewa
Express

Ahme-
dabad
Patna

Azima-
bad

Express

Mumbai
Howrah

Mail

Varanasi
Sealdah
Express

Delhi
Sealdah
Express

Mumbai
Asansol
Express

Gaya
Howrah
Express

Gaya
Dhan-
bad

Intercity
Express

Danapur
Howrah
Express

Jhajha
Dibru-
garh
Town

Express

Jamal-
pur

Howrah
Express

 Kanpur
Allaha-

bad
Intercity
Express

Train Number 12418 12276$ 12452 12350 13112 14218 13414/
13484 14056 12428 12947 12322 13134$ 13120# 12362 13024 13306 12352 15941 13072 22442

Class of accommodation 1A,2A,3A
SL,II

1A,2A,3A
SL

1A,2A,3A
SL,II

 2A,3A
SL,II

3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A,
SL,II,P

2A,3A
SL,II,P

2A,3A
SL,II

3A
SL,II

1A,2A,3A
SL,II,P SL,II 3A

SL,II
2A,3A
SL,II

2A, 3A
SL,II II 1A,2A,3A

SL,II
2A,3A,
SL,II,P

1A,2A,3A
SL,II CC,II

From Table No. 27A 3A 6 via 25 6
Days of departure at

originating station Daily W, F, M Daily Tu Daily Daily
M,W,Sa/

Tu,Th,
F,Su

Daily Daily M, W Daily Ex Tu,
Sa Tu,Sa W Daily Daily Daily F Daily Daily

Km. New Delhi d 21.25 22.40 23.50 23.45

Delhi a
d 20.50 21.10

21.30 21.50 23.40 18.05

Anand Vihar (T) d 21.15

20 Ghaziabad d 22.00 ... ... 21.33 22.13 22.26 ... 21.43 18.49
Khurja d 23.15 23.03 23.25 01.06

126 Aligarh d 23.29 ... ... 23.59 23.45 00.35 01.43 23.22

204 Tundla a
d

00.36
00.39

...

...
...
...

01.35
01.45

00.55
01.03

01.50
01.58

02.47
02.52

...

...
14.30
14.40

221 Firozabad d ... ... ... 02.07 01.25 02.20 ... ... ...
241 Shikohabad d ... ... ... 02.29 01.47 02.41 03.21 ... ...
296 Etawah d ... ... ... 03.10 02.33 03.22 ... ... ...

435 Kanpur a
d

03.30
03.35 06.30 06.10

06.20
06.40
06.50

05.05
05.20

05.30
05.45

05.45
05.55

03.20
03.25

18.50
19.05 06.30

511 Fatehpur a
d

04.35
04.38

08.10
08.15 ... 04.23

04.25
07.46
07.48

Unchahar d 08.30

627 Allahabad a
d 06.45 06.10 08.50

09.00
10.45
10.58 11.20 08.25

08.35
06.30
06.55

21.35
21.45

20.25
20.58 09.40

764 Varanasi a
d

15.00
15.15 08.40 08.20

08.40
717 Mirzapur d ... 12.40 09.50 ... 22.20 10.40

780 Mughalsarai a
d

...

...
14.00
14.15

16.10
16.25

11.20
11.30

00.45
00.55

00.02
00.12

09.35
09.50

09.35
09.50

12.15
12.35

898 Dehri-on-Sone d 01.41
984 Gaya d 03.05 12.20 17.45
1135 Parasnath d 05.25 20.29

1153 Netaji Subhash
Chandra Bose Gomoh d 06.30 20.53

1182 Dhanbad a
d

07.05
07.15 21.33

875 Buxar d ... 16.01 18.03 12.44 02.04 11.54 11.54 14.00
943 Ara d ... 17.10 19.07 13.38 02.55 13.05 13.05 ...

983 Danapur a
d

...

...
18.40
19.00

19.55
20.05

...

...
03.40
03.42

14.50
15.00

14.50
15.00

...

... 20.35

992 Patna a
d

15.00
15.10

19.25
19.35

20.42
20.52

14.45
14.55 04.30 15.45

15.55
15.45
15.55

16.00
16.10

20.55
21.10

995 Rajendranagar d ... 19.42 20.59 ... 16.02 16.02 ... 21.17
1006 Mokama d 16.24 22.08 23.03 16.12 19.10 19.10 ... 22.46
1115 Kiul d 17.55 22.54 00.10 17.30 20.55 20.55 19.10 15.50 23.33
1170 Jhajha d 23.58 ... 01.08 22.05
1214 Jasidih d 00.35 21.13 01.42 22.43
1243 Madhupur d 01.40 21.45 02.12 23.13
1299 Chittaranjan d 02.28 22.38 02.57 23.56

1242 Asansol a
d

03.05
03.15

08.15
08.30 23.15 03.28

03.33
01.40
02.00

1283 Durgapur d … 09.13 04.17 03.12
1161 Jamalpur d 18.43 01.05 18.30 22.10 22.10 17.13 19.30

1214 Bhagalpur a
d 20.00 02.12

02.22
19.45
19.57

23.40
23.55

23.40
23.55

18.18
18.33

20.39
20.49

Malda Town a
d 07.20 00.20

00.40
08.25
08.40

1347 Barddhaman d 04.50 10.17 08.56 08.56 01.21 05.14 03.40
1412 Bandel d 06.01 02.32
1459 Sealdah a 10.55 10.55
1457 Kolkata a 07.30
1453 Howrah a 11.45 03.40 06.35 05.30

Days of arrival at
destination station Daily Th, Sa,

Tu Daily W Daily Daily
W,F,M/
Th,Sa,
Su,Tu

Daily Daily W, F Daily Ex
W,Su M, Th Th Daily Daily Daily Su Daily Daily

To Table No. via 25 18 6A 29A
# Extended run of 13134 for two days as 13120 from Delhi to Varanasi will be notified later. $ 13134 will run daily till extended run of this train from Delhi for two days.

$ Days of 12276 ex NDLS will be Mon, Wed and Fri instead of Sun,Wed and Friday w.e.f. 07.09.2013
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